DocuSign Envelope ID: EBA180DD-FB5A41DE-A1B2-BF5914D6672A

AGREEMENT --AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO
UNIFORM RENTAL AND LAUNDRY SERVICE
BETWEEN
CINTAS INC AND CITY OF SALINAS

This Amendment No. [1] to the Uniform rental and laundry service (the “Amendment”) is entered into this 26
day of August 2020, by and between the City of Salinas {the “City”) and Cintas Inc, (the “Contractor”). City and
Contractor may be individually referred to herein as a “Party” and collectively the City and Contractor may be
referred to as the “Parties.”

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the City and Contractor first entered into an Agreement for services between the City of Salinas
and Cintas effective 20™ day of July, 2020, pursuant to which Contractor agreed to act as and provide certain services
to the City for compensation for uniform rental and laundry service not to exceed $53,402.00 per year for a 3 year
term. (the “Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, the City and Contractor desire to amend the Agreement to add the Salinas Airport personnel {3
staff members), to the three year agreement at a not-to-exceed price of $1,500.00 per year for a 3 year term.

NOW, THEREFORE, in mutual consideration of the terms and conditions set forth below, the Parties agree as follows:
TERMS

1. The Agreement, section, is amended to the following: Agreement with Contractor for uniform rental and
laundry service, for the sum not to exceed $55,902.00 per year for a period of 3 years.

2. All ather covenants, terms, and conditions set forth in the Agreement and not amended by this Amendment
shall remain in full force and effect as if fully set forth herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the undersigned, as authorized representatives of the City and Contractor have entered into
this Agreement as of the date first written above.

CITY OF SALINAS

DocuSigned by:
Jm Pia
ALBAYA...
Ray E. Corpugz, Jr,, City Manager
Jim Pia, Interim City Manager

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

M&-&v

Rhonda Combs, Assistant City Attorney

CINTAS INCORPORATED

(A fonl
Prm‘(y{i n#e Jerry Def Ees/

Title: Sewrvice yPlonm ﬂ((/*?ﬂl/

Page 1 of1
Version: October 2018



